CREMATORIUM AND CEMETERY OPERATORS PRICE LIST

FEES FOR STANDARD SERVICE - ADULT 18 Yrs

	Chanterlands Crematorium	Haltemprice Crematorium	East Riding Crematorium
Standard Fee for Cremation (adult)	£850.00	£1195.00 - £1295.00	£1250.00 - £1350.00
Reduced Fee for Cremation (adult)	£660.00 (10 mins in chapel, no service)	£835.00 (9.30am only) £730.00 – no service	£900.00 (9.30am only) £730.00 – no service
Unattended Service Fee	£645.00 (8am, 8.15am, 8.30am, 8.45am)	£550.00 (8.15am or 8.20am)	£550.00 (8.15am or 8.20am)

OTHER FEES

	Chanterlands Crematorium	Haltemprice Crematorium	East Riding Crematorium
Fee for late arrival/departure	N/A	N/A	N/A
Fee for additional time in chapel	£160.00	Mon – Fri £468.00 Sat – Sun £936.00	Mon – Fri £498.00 Sat – Sun £996.00
Fee for weekend or bank holiday service	N/A	£1531.00 Saturday £2031.00 Sunday	£1615.00 Saturday £2140.00 Sunday

FEES FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL SERVICES

	Chanterlands Crematorium	Haltemprice Crematorium	East Riding Crematorium
Use of music services	Free of charge	Free of charge	Free of charge
Webcast	£57.00	£54.00	£54.00
Visual Tribute	£49.00 - £75.00	N/A	£49.00 - £74.00
Organist	£80.00	£80.00	£80.00
Memorials – Remove Headstone	£70.00	£70.00	£70.00
Ashes Casket		N/A	N/A
Scattering of ashes	Free of charge - Where cremated elsewhere	Free of charge	Free of charge
Collection of ashes	Free of charge	Free of charge	Free of charge
Storage of ashes	Free of charge	Free of charge	Free of charge
Interment of ashes in existing grave - resident	Hull City Council Cemeteries	N/A	N/A
Interment of ashes in existing grave - non-resident	Price on request	N/A	N/A

EAST RIDING CEMETERY PRICES

East riding cemetery fees (Queensgate / Cottingham / Anlaby / Hessle / Driffield / Bridlington New grave purchase	£1281.00
Interment fee	£1143.00
Cremated remains garden of rest plot New plot purchase	£1023.00
Interment fee	£244.00
Purchase of plaque	£228.00
Right to place plague	£202.00